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8
21:55

1200 m
2.807 €

Flach

Irish Glory S.
Rennpreis: 2.807 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 1

57.00

Parcerito
3j. tb H (Midshipman - Stormed Out)

Trainer: Luis Eduardo Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    6.763 €6.142 €
05.10 Hipodromo Chile 12 57.0 1900 56.759 Benjamin Sancho The Goat, Gran Oriente, Ga Mo Tak
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1500 8.829 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Petit Profesor, Max Four, Parcerito
17.08 Hipodromo Chile 5 57.0 1000 4.816 Benjamin Sancho Mario Moto, Rey Arthur, Buffalo Soldier
07.08 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1300 4.415 Benjamin Sancho Gran Espartaco, Nadie Me Cree, Gowther
10.06 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1300 6.769 27,0 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Gran Espartaco, Lancelot, Gowther

2
Box: 2

60.00

Chiquito Campeador
3j. tb H (Midshipman - She Is Sweet)

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Santa Ana

Jorge Antonio Rivera Espin

2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.950 €8.129 €
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 9 60.0 1300 3.385 31,0 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Kanasaki, Kapu, Sol De Troya
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 8 57.0 1500 8.829 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Petit Profesor, Max Four, Parcerito
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 7 60.0 1200 4.121 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Max Four, La Tia Elena, Grande Abita
21.08 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1400 7.358 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Petit Profesor, Fragmentado, Max Four
31.07 Valparaiso Sc 6 57.0 1300 6.622 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Petit Profesor, Max Four, Gowther

3
Box: 3

55.00

Las Flores
3j. tb S (Exaggerator - High Heel Kitten)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Haras Don Luis

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    3.509 €3.187 €
16.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1100 2.061 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Las Flores, Muy Porfiada, Dona Pilo
13.09 Club Hipico Santi 6 55.0 1000 3.679 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Ivy Queen, Batalla De Zama, Tudo Gostoso
09.09 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1000 3.679 5,0 Felipe Alberto Henrique Spellbound, Ivy Queen, Quesorpresa
30.08 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1300 5.151 Felipe Alberto Henrique Una Diabla, Divina Fe, Reina Sombra
23.08 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 1000 3.679 Felipe Alberto Henrique Sexta Feira, Las Flores, Senora Berni

4
Box: 4

60.00

Max Four
3j. tb H (Awesome Patriot - Celtic Reign)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Pasion M.S.D.

Gustavo Adrian Aros

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    11.294 €10.257 €
05.10 Hipodromo Chile 7 57.0 1300 14.829 Benjamin Sancho God Is Love, Gran Orion, Orazio
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1500 8.829 Benjamin Sancho Petit Profesor, Max Four, Parcerito
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1200 4.121 Benjamin Sancho Max Four, La Tia Elena, Grande Abita
21.08 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1400 7.358 Benjamin Sancho Petit Profesor, Fragmentado, Max Four
31.07 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1300 6.622 Benjamin Sancho Petit Profesor, Max Four, Gowther

5
Box: 5

55.00

Grande Abita
3j. tb S (Patternrecognition - Grande Aba)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: M S D

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    3.508 €3.186 €
23.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 53.0 1200 4.121 34,0 Nicolas Ramirez Tumble Star, Stormy Joke, La Abu
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 55.0 1300 3.385 35,0 Andres Vega Perez Jan Kanasaki, Kapu, Sol De Troya
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 55.0 1500 8.829 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Petit Profesor, Max Four, Parcerito
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 55.0 1200 4.121 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Max Four, La Tia Elena, Grande Abita
28.08 Valparaiso Sc 1 55.0 1100 2.649 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Grande Abita, Lenga Austral, La Defense

6
Box: 6

57.00

Sol De Troya
3j. tb H (Exaggerator - Esperandoa Marilyn)

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Mbarete

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    7.533 €6.842 €
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1300 3.385 64,0 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Kanasaki, Kapu, Sol De Troya
14.09 Hipodromo Chile 13 56.0 1200 3.488 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Leofric, Longed For Dream, Bombon Fino
07.08 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1300 4.415 Franco Alfonso Olivares Gran Espartaco, Nadie Me Cree, Gowther
31.07 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1300 6.622 Franco Alfonso Olivares Petit Profesor, Max Four, Gowther
10.06 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1400 7.064 3,5 Franco Alfonso Olivares Sol De Troya, Bismark, Cana Alta

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

60.00

Gran Espartaco
3j. tb H (Seeking The Dia - Eres Magica)

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Felipe Tapia

2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    17.175 €15.600 €
09.10 Valparaiso Sc 4 60.0 1300 3.385 9,7 Tapia Solorza Felipe Kanasaki, Kapu, Sol De Troya
25.09 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1500 8.829 Tapia Solorza Felipe Petit Profesor, Max Four, Parcerito
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 6 60.0 1200 4.121 Tapia Solorza Felipe Max Four, La Tia Elena, Grande Abita
21.08 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1400 7.358 Tapia Solorza Felipe Petit Profesor, Fragmentado, Max Four
07.08 Valparaiso Sc 1 60.0 1300 4.415 Tapia Solorza Felipe Gran Espartaco, Nadie Me Cree, Gowther

8
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

57.00

Nurmagomedov
3j. tb H (Flameaway - Not Again)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Salvapatos

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    2.577 €2.340 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1100 2.061 2,9 Jaime Fabian Medina Nurmagomedov, El Explorador, El Aparecid
07.09 Hipodromo Chile 12 57.0 1500 6.338 Bernardo Esteban Leon Karapas, Blue Label, Revoltoso
26.08 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.5 1300 5.151 8,0 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Lucky Empire, Al Cateo, Blue Label
04.08 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1200 5.151 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Sergeant, Nurmagomedov, Massu Tare
19.07 Club Hipico Santi 6 57.0 1300 5.151 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax No Me Rindo, Sergeant, Magico Secreto

9
Box: 9

55.00

White Sand
3j. tb S (Dubai Sky - Whisper Gently)

Trainer: Braulio Santiago Gomez Avila
Besitzer: Las Araucarias

Axel Alvarez

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.883 €2.618 €
16.10 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1200 2.649 Diego Andres Carvacho Crisromane, Ropopompom, Desprolijo
30.09 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1300 2.567 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Majistiq, Luca Brasi, Bone Less
16.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1100 2.289 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Until Sunrise, White Sand, Dubai Wind
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1100 2.289 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Ascot Rain, Sound Court, Star Honey
19.08 Valparaiso Sc 1 56.0 1100 2.649 2,3 Guillermo Antonio Pere White Sand, Rawson, Si Si Mi Jefa

10
Box: 10

57.00

Trehuenco
3j. tb H (Classic Empire - Aragosa)

Trainer: Jose Guillermo Leiva
Besitzer: Linlinao

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.205 €3.820 €
20.10 Valparaiso Sc 6 55.0 1100 2.486 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Jeyson Born, Giantify, Le Peintre
29.07 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.0 1000 3.826 7,9 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Viento Austral, Teodoro Il Nonno, Sin Traici
21.07 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1000 4.562 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia God Is Love, Salto Del Cerezo, Vamos Al N
09.06 Club Hipico Santi 7 57.0 1200 8.829 39,0 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Hijo Del Tuto, Vamos Al Noa Noa, Eminem
20.05 Club Hipico Santi 9 57.0 1200 9.860 10,0 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Versero, Nunca Perdona, Hufgner

Wettstar - Tipp:Gran Espartaco (7) - Max Four (4) - Nurmagomedov (8) - Chiquito Campeador (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


